
 

TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump should - defend all of America's NATO 

allies, if necessary, or not? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Jan 13, 2017         71      20       9 

Nov 23, 2016         77      16       7 

 

 

TREND: From what you know about the situation in the Middle East, do your sympathies lie 

more with the Israelis or more with the Palestinians? 

 

                     Israe-  Palest- 

                     lis     inians  DK/NA 

 

Jan 13, 2017         54      15      30 

Oct 06, 2011         51      15      34 

 

 

TREND: Generally speaking, would you support or oppose the establishment of a Palestinian 

state? 

 

 

                     Sup     Opp     DK/NA 

 

Jan 13, 2017         50      29      21 

Oct 06, 2011         44      35      20 

Jun 09, 2011         45      30      25 

 

 

TREND: How serious a problem do you think that prejudice against minority groups is in 

the United States today; a very serious problem, a somewhat serious problem, a not so 

serious problem, or not a problem at all? 

 

                     Very    Smwht   Not so  Not a 

                     Serious Serious Serious Problem DK/NA 

 

Jan 13, 2017         47      32      13       6       3 

Nov 23, 2016         43      33      17       5       2 

Jun 29, 2016         41      37      14       6       1 

 

 

TREND: Now that Donald Trump has been elected president, are you more concerned about 

discrimination and violence against minorities, less concerned, or concerned about the 

same amount? 

 

                     More    Less    Same 

                     Concern Concern Concern DK/NA 

 

Jan 13, 2017         48      15      35       2 

Nov 23, 2016         43      17      38       1 

 

 

 


